



PROPOSAL

February 22, 2024

Recorded 01/31/2024

Town of Allenstown
16 School Street
Allenstown, NH

We hereby propose to furnish the materials and perform the labor necessary for the completion of:

Project – 2024 Road Paving Projects - Allenstown, NH

River Road Work Area

Reclaim, grade, asphalt binder 5,211' x 22' (approx: 12,738 sy)

- Reclaim, grade & compact (approx: 12,738 sy)
Cost: \$1.65 – per sy x 12,738 – sy = \$ 21,017.70
- Supply and install machine pave binder course @ avg. 2" inch compacted (approx: 1,455 ton)
Cost: \$84.50 – per ton x 1,455 – tons = \$ 122,947.50

For a Total Estimated Cost of: \$ 143,965.20

Diane Ave. – 190' x 24' (510 SY):

Asphalt Overlay 1"

- Supply and install machine pave asphalt overlay course @ 1" inch compacted (approx 36-tons)
Cost: \$95.50 -per ton x 36-tons = \$ 3,438.00
- Sweep, Trim end joint and driveways (1 ls)
Cost: \$1,200 -per ls x 1-ls = \$1,200.00

Total Approximate Estimated Sum of: \$4,638.00

Kimberly Lane – 330' x 22' (810 SY):

Asphalt Shim & Overlay

- Supply and install machine pave asphalt shim course to achieve a crown (approx 60-tons)
Cost: \$84.50 -per ton x 60-tons = \$ 5,070.00
- Supply and install machine pave asphalt overlay course @ 1 ½" inch compacted (approx 75-tons)
Cost: \$84.50 -per ton x 75-tons = \$ 6,337.50
- Sweep, Trim end joint and driveways (1 ls)
Cost: \$1,600 -per ls x 1-ls = \$1,600.00

Total Approximate Estimated Sum of: \$13,007.50



PAVING SPECIALISTS

Chester Turnpike Work Area – 2,234' x 24' (5,960 SY):

Asphalt Shim & Overlay

- Supply and install machine pave asphalt shim course to achieve a crown (approx 360-tons)
Cost: \$84.50 -per ton x 360-tons = \$ 30,420.00
- Supply and install machine pave asphalt overlay course @ 1 ½" inch compacted (approx 520-tons)
Cost: \$84.50 -per ton x 520-tons = \$ 43,940.00
- Sweep, Trim end joint and driveways (1 ls)
Cost: \$2,200 -per ls x 1-ls = \$2,200.00

Total Approximate Estimated Sum of: \$76,560.00

Horse Harness Road Work Area

Reclaim, grade, asphalt binder 248' x 20' (approx: 555 sy)

- Reclaim, grade & compact (approx: 555 sy)
Cost: \$1.65 – per sy x 555 – sy = \$ 915.75
- Supply and install machine pave binder course @ avg. 2" inch compacted (approx: 70 ton)
Cost: \$84.50 – per ton x 70 – tons = \$ 5,915.00

For a Total Estimated Cost of: \$ 6,830.75

Notes:

- Traffic control supplied by Town of Allenstown
- Asphalt pricing based on current NHDOT AC Index of \$662.50
- Sewer & drainage manholes and frames & grates adjustments by others
- All prices guaranteed for a period of Ninety (90) days from date of bid opening.

If Requested:

Supply and install hand pave asphalt
Cost: \$170.00 -per ton

Jeff Perry

Operations Manager

288 Laconia Road, Belmont, NH 03220

(603) 934-7028 o (603) 520-0539 c

jeff@gmiasphalt.com

Confidential GMI Asphalt LLC